11157086	
033875	
\$40.00	
U	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
CIVIO	140. 0001-0021 (OXP. 0/00/2004)		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
	To the Director of the U.S		lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1.	Name of conveying party		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Snyder, David Charles Call, Kenneth A.			Name: <u>Crosman Corporation</u> Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party		(jes) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No		
3.	Nature of conveyance/Ex Execution Date(s) June	ecution Date(s): 8, 2005	Street Address: Routes 5 and 20	
		☐ Merg¢r		
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: <u>East Bloomfield</u>	
	☐ Joint Research Agre	ement	State: New York	
	☐ Government Interes	Assignment	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>14443</u>	
	Executive Order 942	4, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛭 No	
	☐ Other			
4.	Application or patent nu A. Patent Application N 11/157,086	o.(s)	This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5.	Name and address to who concerning document sh	om correspondence ould be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents Involved:	
	Name: Harter, Secrest Internal Address: Street Address:1600 1		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	
	City: Rochester State: New York	Zip: 1460 4	Payment Information Credit Card	
	Fax Number: 585-232-	32-6500 2152 /@hselaw.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 03-3875 Authorized User Name	
9.	Signature:	Signature Brian B. Shaw	September 22, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover 5	
		Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

Atty. Docket: 89952.000010

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

residing at 922 Turner Road, Palmyra, New York 14522 and Kenneth A. Call, residing at 26 Edmar Court, Henrietta, New York 14467; HEREBY ASSIGN all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled FRONT SIGHT WITH ROTARY ELEVATION

ADJUSTMENT, and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the U.S. application worldwide to Crosman Corporation, doing business at Routes 5 and 20, East Bloomfield, New York 14443.

We request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design
Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection
on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and we agree to cooperate fully in
obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including
communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and
at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

PATENT REEL: 016838 FRAME: 0930

We hereby	authorize and request our	attorneys/agents of record, Brian B.
Shaw of 1600 Ba	usch & Lomb Place, Roche	ster, New York, 14604-2711, to
insert here in pa	rentheses (Application No.	, filed
) the filing date and app	olication number of said application,
when known.		
David O.	Soyl_	Kennett A all
David Charles Si	ıyder	Kenneth A. Call
Sworn to before		Sworn to before me this
day of	<u>e</u> , 2005.	day of <u>June</u> , 2005.
Karly	1. Zellens	Sail a Caseri
Notary Public		Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016838 FRAME: 0931